

**HOUSE . . . . . No. 2515**

---

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

*Antonio F. D. Cabral and Barry R. Finegold*

*To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:*

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the passage of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to Brownfields tax credits.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
<i>Antonio F. D. Cabral</i>	<i>13th Bristol</i>
<i>Barry R. Finegold</i>	<i>Second Essex and Middlesex</i>
<i>Patricia A. Haddad</i>	<i>5th Bristol</i>
<i>Bruce E. Tarr</i>	<i>First Essex and Middlesex</i>
<i>Robert M. Koczera</i>	<i>11th Bristol</i>
<i>Denise Andrews</i>	<i>2nd Franklin</i>
<i>Denise Provost</i>	<i>27th Middlesex</i>
<i>Carolyn C. Dykema</i>	<i>8th Middlesex</i>
<i>Michael O. Moore</i>	<i>Second Worcester</i>
<i>Carl M. Sciortino, Jr.</i>	<i>34th Middlesex</i>

**HOUSE . . . . . No. 2515**

---

By Mr. Cabral of New Bedford and Senator Finegold, a joint petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 2515) of Antonio F. D. Cabral and others relative to Brownfield's tax credit environmental response actions. Revenue.

---

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

\_\_\_\_\_ **In the Year Two Thousand Thirteen** \_\_\_\_\_

An Act relative to Brownfields tax credits.

*Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:*

1 SECTION 1. Said section 6 of said chapter 62 of the General Laws, as appearing in the  
2 2010 Official Edition, is hereby further

3 amended by striking out, in line 273, the figure "2013" and inserting in place thereof the  
4 following figure:- 2018.

5 SECTION 2. Said section 6 of said chapter 62, as so appearing, is hereby further  
6 amended by striking out, in line 278, the figure "2014" and inserting in place thereof the  
7 following figure:- 2019.

8 SECTION 3. Section 38Q of said chapter 63 of the General Laws, as appearing in the  
9 2010 Official Edition, is hereby amended by

10 striking out, in line 3, the figure "2013" and inserting in place thereof the following  
11 figure:- 2018.

12 SECTION 4. Said section 38Q of said chapter 63, as so appearing, is hereby further

13 amended by striking out, in line 8, the figure "2014" and inserting in place thereof the  
14 following figure:- 2019.